9b2. Invited guest speakers for the Composers’ Forum (MU300)

* email correspondence with Martin Bresnick, Yale University

Date: Thu, 26 Apr 2007 14:25:19 -0400 [Thu, Apr 26 2007 02:25:19 PM EST]
From: burtond®bu.edud
To: Martin.Bresnick®yale.edudt
Subject: Boston University Composers’ Forum
Headers: Show All Headers
Bi Martin,

Auguri di nuovo per le celebrazioni dell'autunno scorso! It was wonderful reading about
you and your music all over the place. Finalmente!

I'm writing now as a faculty member of Boston University, to invite you to give a talk at
our Composers' Forum in the next academic year. The Forum meets every Tuesday, 12:30-2,
and it would be a great honor to have someone as distinguished as yourself take part.

The honorarium is a huge 5250. 8o if you are planning to come to Boston anyway, it might
be worth your time. And it would be wonderful for us!

Hope all is well with yvou and Lisa -
Take care,

Debbie

Date: Wed, 30 Jan 2008 14:33:48 -0500 [Wed, Jan 30 2008 02:33:48 PM EST)
From: burtond@bu.edudf
To: "John H. Wallace" <jhw@jhwallace.com>&
Cc: Joshua Fineberg <fineberg®bu.edu>&, Steven Weigt <weigt@bu.edu>4, Martin Amlin <mamlin@bu.edu>4&,
Sam Headrick <samuelheadrick@yahoo.com>&, Kttynz@cs.comd, David Kopp <dako@bu.edu>&,
""Cornell, Richard"™ <rcrnl@bu.edu>4&, knez@bu.edud, headrick@bu.edudf, jhw@bu.edud, Vartan Aghababian <vxa@bu.edu>4®,
Brian Buch <bbuch®bu.edu>&, Mark Buckles <mbuckles@bu.edu>&, Brian Patrick Byrne <bpbyrne®mac.com:>&,
Ben Fox <benfox®bu.edu>&, Heather Gilligan <hmae®bu.edu>&, Christina Heizmann <cheizman®bu.edu>4,
Sunggone Hwang <holofas18@hotmail.com> 4, Davide lanni <dianni®bu.edu>4&, Mei-mi Lan <meimi@bu.edu>4F,
"lecastel@bu.edu” <lecastel@bu.edu>, Yun Lee <yunlee.klavier@gmail.com>4, Yun Lee <yunkyung@bu.edu>4,
Rodney Lister <lister®bu.edu>4#, Vasiliy Medved <vasiliy®bu.edu>&, Mary Montgomery <mkmk&@bu.edu=&, "John Muniz" &4,
john.r.muniz&gmail.com&, Bianca Oglice <oglice®bu.edu>&, André De Quadros <adg®bu.edu>4,
Jason Sabol <jasonsabol@hotmail.com =&, Jason Sabol <jsabol@bu.edu>&, Lei Ray Yu <lyul3@bu.edu>&
Subject: Martin Bresnick
Headers: Show All Headers
Hello everyone,

Composer Martin Bresnick of Yale Uniwversity iz geing to be here next week to speak at the
Composer's Forum on Tuesday and have a piece played at the Alea III concert on Wednesday.
If anyone would like to join him for dinner either night, please let me know.

Thanks,

DB



* email correspondence with Peter Westergaard, Princeton University
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Date: Thu, 26 Apr 2007 14:28:03 -0400 [Thu, Apr 26 2007 02:28:03 PM EST)
From: burtond®bu.edudf
To: bwestergaard@aol.com&
Subject: question for Peter
Headers: Show All Headers
Hi Peter and Barbara,

It was lovely to see you at Mahagonny, which now seems so long ago!

I'm writing now, as a faculty memboer of Boston University, to invite Peter to give a
talk at our Composers' Forum sometime in the next academic year. The forum meets every
Tuesday, 12:30-2, so the timing is wery flexible. And it pays a huge $250 honorarium!
S0, if you are planning to come to Boston anyway, it might be worth vour time.

Looking forward to hearing from you-
All best,

Debbie

* email correspondence with William Bolcom, University of Michigan

12/12/07

William Bolcom wrote:

> Carol Wargelin will be back at this email address as of 12/15. Please check with her. It
should work.

>
> Sincerely,

> William Bolcom

> 3080 Whitmore Lake Rd.

> Ann Arbor, Mich. 48105-9649

> ph - 734.769.1041

> fax - 734.769.1426

> wbolcom@umich.edu <mailto:wbolcom@umich.edu>
> www.williambolcom.com

> www.bolcomandmorris.com

>> William Bolcom wrote:

>>

>>> 1'll be in Boston the last week of February for the new 8th Symphony. Maybe there'll
be a moment I can come talk. Why not ask Richard Ortner (we will be doing a residency of
sorts with Boston Conservatory) and Tony Fogg at the BSO if I can squeeze in a talk over at
BU?

Sincerely, Bill

William Bolcom

3080 Whitmore Lake Rd.

Ann Arbor, Mich. 48105-9649

wbolcom@umich.edu <mailto:wbolcom(@umich.edu>
www.williambolcom.com / www.bolcomandmorris.com



